

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**BAIL APPLICATION NO.2492 OF 2025**

Shahrukh Yasin Shaikh @  
Imran

... Applicant

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

---

Mr. Sainath S. Baji i/b Mr. Ravi Dwivedi for the Applicant.  
Mr. Ajay S. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**  
**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**P. C. :-**

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Sainath Baji appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that Advocate on record is indisposed and, therefore, unable to attend the Court.
- 2) Hence, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**